BID SUMMARY August 1, 2011

1. No. CC080111-02.1 – 6" Portable Diesel Trash Pump for Water Reclamation (Opened on July 26, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$35,000.00
1. Grimm's Pump & Industrial Supply* 2. Bierschbach Equipment & Supply*	<u>Base Bid</u> \$29,978.00 \$30,936.00
 * Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted 	

2. No. CC080111-02.2 - Sterling Street Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS10-1904 / CIP No. 50838 (Opened on July 26, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$50,000.00	
	Base Bid	Alternate 1
 Rapid Construction Company, LLC** 	\$184,145.59	\$12,788.93
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$236,924.00	\$17,586.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 26, 2011

PROJECT: Stirling Street Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS10-1904 / CIP No. 50838

RECOMMENDATION: City staff recommends all bids for this project be rejected at the August 1, 2011 Council Meeting.

City staff has evaluated the bids for this project and has determined that it is not in the best interest of the property owners impacted by this project to make an award at this time. This project was requested by a property owner to eliminate nonconforming sanitary sewer service lines and to take advantage of the City's cost-share program. In addition to the elimination of nonconforming sanitary sewer services, this project would reconstruct city ageing infrastructure. Based on the original estimates, the amount paid by each affected property owner would have been approximately \$3,700. Based on the low bid, the amount paid by each property owner would be approximately \$6,700. City staff recommends re-bidding this project at a later date with modifications to the project schedule.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS	BASE BID	<u>ALT 1</u>
Rapid Construction Company, LLC	\$184,145.59	\$12,788.93
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$236,924.00	\$17,586.00

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Waste Water Improvement	*Waste Water Expansion	Waste Water Matching	Water Expansion
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$94,257.90	\$18,393.49	\$43,348.61	\$1 1,000.00

*Wastewater Expansion to be paid by benefiting property owners with constructions fees.

PROJECT MANAGER:

DATE: 7/28/11

